COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE NOTICE BY LAKE VILLAGE WATER) ASSOCIATION, INC. OF A TARIFF AMENDMENT) CASE NO. 89-075 ADJUSTING RATES AND IMPOSING CONSTRUCTION) SURCHARGE)

ORDER

On January 29, 1990, the Commission issued an Order which contained a typographical error stating that the surcharge should be \$3.38 when in fact it should be \$3.83.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered <u>nunc</u> pro <u>tunc</u>, that the Appendix to the January 29, 1990 Order be corrected to provide a surcharge of \$3.83.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of March, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Chairman hairman

ATTEST:

Executive

Commissioner